1
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 866-7385
© 2025, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00419, Revision 2, 11.4.2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Optical Connectivity
1
This innovative terminal provides the ability to install up to

items may be eligible for BEAD De Minimis waiver. For complete list of compliant part numbers,
see AFL BEAD Program Compliant Equipment List on our website.
Ordering Information
Description AFL No.
AFL RTD Splice Terminal, 900 µm Fanout, SC/APC Adapters AST-S-ASC-12
AFL RTD Splice Terminal, 900 µm Fanout, SC/UPC Adapters AST-S-USC-12
AFL RTD Splice Terminal, 900 µm Fanout, LC/APC Adapters AST-S-ALC-12
AFL RTD Splice Terminal, 900 µm Fanout, LC/UPC Adapters AST-S-ULC-12
AFL RTD Splice Terminal, Ribbon Fanout, SC/APC Adapters AST-R-ASC-12
AFL RTD Splice Terminal, Ribbon Fanout, SC/UPC Adapters AST-R-USC-12
AFL RTD Splice Terminal, Ribbon Fanout, LC/APC Adapters AST-R-ALC-12
AFL RTD Splice Terminal, Ribbon Fanout, LC/UPC Adapters AST-R-ULC-12
AFL RTD Splice Terminal, No Fanouts, No Adapters AST-X-XXX
Accessories and Kits
Velcro, 75 Foot Length Roll – For securing SWR bundles in the slack basket FC001759
Apex Cable Bonding Kit (Bonds armored cable sheath to ground) – Pack of 10 AX-KIT-GROUND-10